



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9790/2025 and CM APPL.40960/2025

MOHD IQBAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Jain, Mr. Anupam Mishra
and Mr. M.T. Reddy, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC, Mr.
Ananya Shamsheya and Ms. Aditi
Sharma, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 26.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 7, 2025/cl