



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9790/2025**

MOHD IQBAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Jain, Mr. Anupam Mishra,
Mr. M.T. Reddy, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj (CGSC)
along with Ms. Ananya Shamsheery,
Adv. for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

CM APPL.56499/2025 (Application for Early Hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.
3. W.P.(C) 9790/2025 is listed for hearing on 16.12.2025.

W.P.(C) 9790/2025

4. List for hearing on 30.10.2025 at 12:30 PM.
5. The date already fixed i.e. 16.12.2025 stands cancelled.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/uk