



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9790/2025**

MOHD IQBAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Jain, Mr. Anupam Mishra
& Mr. M. T. Reddy, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Ms. Ananya Shamschery, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

CM APPL. 40960/2025 (FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

1. Pursuant to the directions passed by the Court on 19.11.2025, Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, learned counsel submits that there are three LOCs issued against the petitioner.
2. Let the concerned authority to file specific affidavit within a period of fifteen days. Depending upon the same, the Court shall deal with the controversy.
3. Accordingly, list on 16.03.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

tr/ap