



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9790/2025**

MOHD IQBAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Jain, Mr. Anupam Mishra
and Mr. M.T.Reddy Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC along
with Ms Ananya Shamsheery, Ms
Anchal Kashyap and Mr. Rahul for
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

CM APPL. 40960/2025 (FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

1. Let a copy of the affidavit filed by the respondent(s) be supplied to the petitioner.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 16, 2026

aks